	M PTO-1595	\mathbf{R}^{\prime}	09-0	8-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI Patent and Tradema			
(Rev	7. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•			i atent and i radens			
	Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents	1011	37888	riginal documents or copy thereof.			
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	ateria	1011		ess of receiving party(ies):			
	EORG FRANK		_ 6 ₀		naktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)			
M	ATHIAS SCHULIST; OLFGANG GRANZOW;		er e	Internal Address	s:			
\mathbf{A}	LEXANDER MAURER; and RANISLAV POPOVIC	<i>y</i> "		Street Address:	S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden			
Add attac	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ched? Yes X No	- 6		Additional name(s) & address(es)				
3.	Nature of conveyance: 9-3-	14		attached? _Yes _	X No			
<u>X</u>	Assignment _ Merger							
_	Security Agreement _ Change of Name							
	Other		10 1000 I 1					
Exe 14,	cution Date: July 14, 1999, July 14, 1999, 1999, August 2, 1999, respectively	August	12, 1999, July					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If th	is document is being filed together with a	new app	lication, the execu	ation date of the application.	ation is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.	(s)			
	09/320,638 filed May 26, 1999							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom corre document should be mailed:	sponden	ice concerning	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved:1			
	Name: Richard J. Moura			7 Total for (27 C)	ED 2 /1\)	\$ 40.00		
	JENKENS & GILCHRIST, P.C.			7. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed	FK 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	3200 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue			<u> </u>	I to be charged to deposit account			
	Dallas, Texas 75202-2799			8. Deposit accoun				
				10-0447 (for d	leficiency only)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature.	· · · · · ·		1.1.400		,		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
	document. 40E							
	Spencer C. Patterson August 30, 1999							
	Spencer C. Patterson Name of Person Signing			nature		Date		
	Total number	r of pag	es including cove	r sheet, attachments, ar	nd document: 8			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/07/1999 CVORACHA 00000031 09320638

40.00 OP

02 FC:581

Docket No. 43605-00008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Georg FRANK, Mathias SCHULIST, Wolfgang GRANZOW, Alexander MAURER, and Branislav POPOVIC, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

MULTIPATH PROPAGATION DELAY DETERMINING MEANS USING PERIODICALLY INSERTED PILOT SYMBOLS

for which we have made	application for	United States	Letters Patch	t, the said	application	having
been executed by us on _			<u>.</u>			

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON publ, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business at S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may fastic thereon;

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution applications and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

IPDAL:217064.1 43605-00008

PATENT REEL: 010211 FRAME: 0055

..., jetfax #140; Seite 10/15

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and oftain patents, utility

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns and legal

models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world

including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said

invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights,

title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEH, or its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the

expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to nid said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection

for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing

date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 43605-00006 as soon as the same shall

have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Scrial Number: 09/320,638

Filing Date: May 26, 1999

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

WDAL:317064,1 41605-0000B

PATENT REEL: 010211 FRAME: 0056

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have becounto set my hand and seal this	14 day of July,
1999.	
Pite	
Georg FRANK Kieler Str. 26a D-90425 Nürnberg DE	
On the 14 day of 1999, before us personally appeared known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the found acknowledged that he executed the same.	Georg Frank, to us regoing instrument,
UDO WACHGHANN. BREITENFELD. OIR 26 9MD6 SOF	LAB ACH
Name Name Address	
Join Thickede, Rhonsh 24 91056 E.	lances
Name Address	0
√	
ASSIGNMENT - Page 3	
IPDAL.217064-1 42605-00808	

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal to	us	any of Jesty.
1999.	yr. Ands	2 . 3	
	Mathias SCHULIST Täublingstr. 33 D-91058 Erlangen DE		
	On the 14 day of July, 1999, before us personally appeared and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the knowledged that he executed the same.	Vie fb	hiss Schulist, to us egoing instrument,
Wo	Wadsmann, Bredenfeldstr. 26, 91126 Sol.	ur;	back
Jör	Name Rhenste 24 , \$1056 Er/a.		
			-
LUCTO	NAMENT DOGG 4		:
	INMENT - Page 4 064.1 43605-06608		

IN WIT 1999.	NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seel this 12 day of August Wolfgang GRANZOW Seelachweg 6 D-90562 Heroldsberg DE
us known and kn	day of, 1999, before us personally appeared Wolfgang Granzow, to lown to us to be the individual named in and who executed the following instrument, ed that he executed the same.
Det 1	Valeneraterstr. 41, 30480 Winbergr
Name	Address
Solvie by	ols Schussleitembeg 49, 90451 Nürniberg
	.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 5 PDA1:217064.1 43605-00008

PATENT REEL: 010211 FRAME: 0059

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I	bereunto set my	hand and se	al this 24	day of july
1999.	. //	0		•
	1			
	Alexander Ma			
	Oberer Stocks			
	D-91186 Bud DE	benbach	1 1	
	DE			
On the My day of July , 1999	9, before us pers	sonally appea	red Alexa	inder Maurer, to
us known and known to us to be the individua	al named in and	who executed	ithe foreg	oing instrument,
and acknowledged that he executed the same	ie,			
\sim 0 4				
Name Mals, SCHUSSLEITE	NWEG 49	90451	NATION	ること
	Addre	8 9		
Fredy Frolun Bacuaret 2				
Fredy From Ruce and 2	91077 AM	ken Kirds	ر الم ا من	Brand
Name	Addres	53	20,00	
			.	
			-	
			1 ' 1	
			.	
			:	
			1.	•
			} ' }	
ASSIGNMENT - Page 6			1	
IPDAL:217064.1 43605-00008				

	, I have nerounto set my hand and seat u	115	s. day or rugus.
1999.	0 4 0		
	Granislav Box	ப	nc
	Branislay POPOVIC		
	Ankdammsgatan 33		
	S-17 167 Solna		
	SB		
On the 2. day of Autom	cf., 1999, before us personally appeared	b,	enislav Ponovic to
us known and known to us to be the	individual named in and who executed the	e fo	regoing instrument,
and acknowledged that he execute			
16 Otlow	HENRIC OLOPSSON TALLCATAN 10, Address	12	60 Cm
Name	Address	17	67 3000BUNGE
		1	1
Marin Colon Sen	4 4 1	١,	612.1
Mana Cavararan	Med borgasplaten 11,2tr 11826 Address	ے د	Joch Hoin
Name	Address		•
	^		
		1.	
		1	
	· ·	1	
		1:	
		١.	
		1:	
		1	
ASSIGNMENT - Page 7			
PDAL:217064.1 42605-00008			
		1	
		-	
		4	